
2/19/12 Game #1 Green: 62
Black: 43

2 Point FG's 3 Point FG's All FG's Free Throws

Green Team # Made Attmpt Made Attmpt Made Attmpt Made Attmpt Rebnds Fouls Points

Zachary, Jeff 1 4 8 0 0 4 8 1 2 7 3 9
Franklin, Steve 2 5 13 0 1 5 14 2 2 5 2 12
Spillman, Steve 3 0 1 0 0 0 1 0 2 2 1 0
Willinger, Ken 4 2 3 0 0 2 3 0 0 0 3 4
Marshall, Perry 5 4 8 0 3 4 11 0 0 8 0 8
Wood, Troy 6 4 9 0 0 4 9 1 2 4 4 9
Simpson, Phil 7 -- -- -- -- -- -- -- -- -- -- --
Shene, Michael 8 8 13 0 0 8 13 4 5 12 0 20

Team Totals 27 55 0 4 27 59 8 13 38 13 62

2 Point Field Goal % 49.1%
3 Point Field Goal % 0.0%
Overall Field Goal % 45.8%
Free Throw % 61.5%

2 Point FG's 3 Point FG's All FG's Free Throws

Black Team # Made Attmpt Made Attmpt Made Attmpt Made Attmpt Rebnds Fouls Points

Gagel, Steve 1 0 1 0 0 0 1 0 2 1 2 0
Morrison, Tyler 2 5 8 0 0 5 8 2 2 6 2 12
Spurling, Brian 3 1 6 0 1 1 7 2 4 3 2 4
Taylor, David 4 4 10 2 6 6 16 2 5 14 1 16
Livingston, Mike 5 3 6 0 6 3 12 0 1 8 2 6
McGrath, Jim 6 1 2 1 3 2 5 0 0 3 2 5
Rabish, Ralph 7 -- -- -- -- -- -- -- -- -- -- --
Hudson, Charlie 8 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 2 0

Team Totals 14 33 3 16 17 49 6 14 35 13 43

2 Point Field Goal % 42.4%
3 Point Field Goal % 18.8%
Overall Field Goal % 34.7%
Free Throw % 42.9%



2/19/12 Game #2 Maroon: 60
Purple: 31

2 Point FG's 3 Point FG's All FG's Free Throws

Maroon Team # Made Attmpt Made Attmpt Made Attmpt Made Attmpt Rebnds Fouls Points

Blandford, Pat 1 0 4 0 0 0 4 0 0 6 4 0
Thompson, Patrick 2 6 10 2 3 8 13 3 3 11 1 21
Shipley, Chuck 3 1 3 1 2 2 5 0 0 4 2 5
Doutrick, Chuck 4 1 3 0 0 1 3 0 0 8 2 2
Kleier, Sean 5 1 2 1 2 2 4 0 0 3 1 5
Steinke, Ned 6 -- -- -- -- -- -- -- -- -- -- --
Ramsey, Mike 7 5 8 1 3 6 11 1 2 6 1 14
Crutcher, James 8 4 14 0 1 4 15 5 10 14 0 13

Team Totals 18 44 5 11 23 55 9 15 52 11 60

2 Point Field Goal % 40.9%
3 Point Field Goal % 45.5%
Overall Field Goal % 41.8%
Free Throw % 60.0%

2 Point FG's 3 Point FG's All FG's Free Throws

Purple Team # Made Attmpt Made Attmpt Made Attmpt Made Attmpt Rebnds Fouls Points

Blandford, Larry 1 3 6 1 3 4 9 0 0 3 2 9
Decanini, Paul 2 1 1 0 0 1 1 0 0 0 2 2
Gruneisen, Mike 3 3 12 1 5 4 17 2 4 10 0 11
Kempf, Tom 4 0 1 0 0 0 1 0 0 1 1 0
Flynn, Aron 5 2 9 0 3 2 12 0 1 1 4 4
Scharfenberger, John 6 2 8 0 2 2 10 0 0 6 2 4
Spencer, Mike 7 -- -- -- -- -- -- -- -- -- -- --
Cole, Scott 8 0 3 0 1 0 4 1 2 4 2 1

Team Totals 11 40 2 14 13 54 3 7 25 13 31

2 Point Field Goal % 27.5%
3 Point Field Goal % 14.3%
Overall Field Goal % 24.1%
Free Throw % 42.9%



2/19/12 Game #3 White: 54 OT
Red: 47

2 Point FG's 3 Point FG's All FG's Free Throws

White Team # Made Attmpt Made Attmpt Made Attmpt Made Attmpt Rebnds Fouls Points

Ledington, Mark 1 3 3 2 2 5 5 4 5 3 1 16
Hofmann, Jeff 2 0 1 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 3 0
Brock, Murphy 3 -- -- -- -- -- -- -- -- -- -- --
Williams, Greg 4 -- -- -- -- -- -- -- -- -- -- --
Noe, Jeff 5 7 13 0 0 7 13 2 2 7 3 16
Driskell, David 6 0 1 0 0 0 1 0 0 2 2 0
Stivers, Tom 7 5 9 1 2 6 11 0 0 9 1 13
Hayden, James 8 3 5 1 3 4 8 0 0 10 1 9

Team Totals 18 32 4 7 22 39 6 7 31 11 54

2 Point Field Goal % 56.3%
3 Point Field Goal % 57.1%
Overall Field Goal % 56.4%
Free Throw % 85.7%

2 Point FG's 3 Point FG's All FG's Free Throws

Red Team # Made Attmpt Made Attmpt Made Attmpt Made Attmpt Rebnds Fouls Points

Davidson, Rickey 1 -- -- -- -- -- -- -- -- -- -- --
Block, Dan 2 -- -- -- -- -- -- -- -- -- -- --
Montgomery, Kent 3 1 12 0 8 1 20 1 2 9 0 3
Dudley, Lance 4 4 12 2 8 6 20 2 3 9 3 16
Staats, David 5 3 9 2 3 5 12 2 2 6 0 14
Dyar, John 6 0 3 0 2 0 5 0 0 2 2 0
Meyer, Kenyon 7 5 18 1 1 6 19 1 3 14 4 14
Hamilton, Jeff 8 -- -- -- -- -- -- -- -- -- -- --

Team Totals 13 54 5 22 18 76 6 10 40 9 47

2 Point Field Goal % 24.1%
3 Point Field Goal % 22.7%
Overall Field Goal % 23.7%
Free Throw % 60.0%



2/19/12 Game #4 Blue: 42
Gold: 37

2 Point FG's 3 Point FG's All FG's Free Throws

Blue Team # Made Attmpt Made Attmpt Made Attmpt Made Attmpt Rebnds Fouls Points

Gorter, Paul 1 3 6 1 3 4 9 1 6 5 0 10
Story, Chuck 2 3 8 1 6 4 14 6 8 4 4 15
Young, Bob 3 2 6 0 0 2 6 0 0 3 2 4
Gorter, Brent 4 1 5 3 4 4 9 0 3 8 1 11
Pahler, Jim 5 0 2 0 0 0 2 0 0 4 0 0
Casey, Chuck 6 1 5 0 0 1 5 0 0 5 0 2
Gorter, Tom 7 -- -- -- -- -- -- -- -- -- -- --
Bosse, Dan 8 0 1 0 1 0 2 0 1 1 0 0

Team Totals 10 33 5 14 15 47 7 18 30 7 42

2 Point Field Goal % 30.3%
3 Point Field Goal % 35.7%
Overall Field Goal % 31.9%
Free Throw % 38.9%

2 Point FG's 3 Point FG's All FG's Free Throws

Gold Team # Made Attmpt Made Attmpt Made Attmpt Made Attmpt Rebnds Fouls Points

Gagel, Todd 1 1 3 0 2 1 5 0 0 8 4 2
Gruneisen, Joe 2 4 14 0 0 4 14 4 4 11 4 12
Demling, Gary 3 3 4 0 2 3 6 0 0 4 3 6
Gorter, Rick 4 0 1 0 0 0 1 0 0 1 0 0
Wheatley, Frank 5 0 2 0 0 0 2 0 0 4 0 0
Blair, Richard 6 1 4 1 2 2 6 0 0 2 1 5
Lynn, Will 7 2 2 0 3 2 5 0 0 5 2 4
Hildreth, Bryan 20 3 5 0 0 3 5 2 2 3 2 8

Team Totals 14 35 1 9 15 44 6 6 38 16 37

2 Point Field Goal % 40.0%
3 Point Field Goal % 11.1%
Overall Field Goal % 34.1%
Free Throw % 100.0%



Men's Basketball League Standings
Through February 19th Games

Team # Wins Losses Pct

7 Maroon Team 12 0 1.000

5 Red Team 9 3 0.750

1 Green Team 6 5 0.545

3 Black Team 6 5 0.545

6 Blue Team 6 6 0.500

4 Orange Team 5 6 0.455

8 Gold Team 4 8 0.333

2 White Team 2 9 0.182

9 Purple Team 2 10 0.167

Thanks to our
league sponsors

Please be sure
to support them



Cumulative Season Results Through February 19th Games
TEAM #1 Green Team

Jersey # of 2 Point FG's 3 Point FG's All FG's Free Throws Rebounds Points

# Games Made Attempts Percent Made Attmpt Percent Made Attmpt Percent Made Attmpt Percent Total Average Fouls Total Average

Zachary, Jeff 1 10 26 61 0.426 0 3 - 26 64 0.406 10 28 0.357 70 7.0 23 62 6.2

Franklin, Steve 2 8 49 122 0.402 1 7 0.143 50 129 0.388 11 18 0.611 20 2.5 11 112 14.0

Spillman, Steve 3 10 5 25 0.200 1 29 0.034 6 54 0.111 0 4 - 16 1.6 7 13 1.3

Willinger, Ken 4 11 12 31 0.387 0 0 - 12 31 0.387 3 4 0.750 19 1.7 13 27 2.5

Marshall, Perry 5 11 17 57 0.298 13 34 0.382 30 91 0.330 4 6 0.667 60 5.5 13 77 7.0

Wood, Troy 6 11 28 96 0.292 1 5 0.200 29 101 0.287 14 30 0.467 62 5.6 32 73 6.6

Simpson, Phil 7 8 7 23 0.304 1 7 0.143 8 30 0.267 6 18 0.333 44 5.5 17 23 2.9

Shene, Michael 8 10 76 128 0.594 1 5 0.200 77 133 0.579 16 35 0.457 134 13.4 13 171 17.1

Team Totals 11 220 543 0.405 18 90 0.200 238 633 0.376 64 143 0.448 425 38.6 129 558 50.7

Opponent Totals 11 130 370 0.351 60 219 0.274 190 589 0.323 69 129 0.535 382 34.7 118 509 46.3

Differential 90 173 0.054 (42) (129) (0.074) 48 44 0.053 (5) 14 (0.087) 43 3.9 11 49 4.4

TEAM #2 White Team
Jersey # of 2 Point FG's 3 Point FG's All FG's Free Throws Rebounds Points

# Games Made Attempts Percent Made Attmpt Percent Made Attmpt Percent Made Attmpt Percent Total Average Fouls Total Average

Ledington, Mark 1 10 22 57 0.386 17 53 0.321 39 110 0.355 17 25 0.680 47 4.7 27 112 11.2

Hofmann, Jeff 2 10 6 28 0.214 0 2 - 6 30 0.200 0 0 - 16 1.6 16 12 1.2

Brock, Murphy 3 7 12 34 0.353 1 4 0.250 13 38 0.342 1 5 0.200 29 4.1 12 28 4.0

Williams, Greg 4 8 17 42 0.405 3 14 0.214 20 56 0.357 2 3 0.667 23 2.9 19 45 5.6

Noe, Jeff 5 10 23 70 0.329 0 1 - 23 71 0.324 10 14 0.714 63 6.3 22 56 5.6

Driskell, David 6 11 11 31 0.355 0 1 - 11 32 0.344 2 2 1.000 25 2.3 23 24 2.2

Stivers, Tom 7 8 20 44 0.455 6 16 0.375 26 60 0.433 7 9 0.778 29 3.6 4 65 8.1

Fichetola, Josh 8 2 10 19 0.526 1 5 0.200 11 24 0.458 0 0 - 8 4.0 5 23 11.5

Hayden, James 8 9 15 52 0.288 14 48 0.292 29 100 0.290 5 6 0.833 116 12.9 13 77 8.6

Team Totals 11 136 377 0.361 42 144 0.292 178 521 0.342 44 64 0.688 356 32.4 141 442 40.2

Opponent Totals 11 191 486 0.393 47 169 0.278 238 655 0.363 78 142 0.549 413 37.5 79 601 54.6

Differential (55) (109) (0.032) (5) (25) 0.014 (60) (134) (0.021) (34) (78) 0.139 (57) (5.1) 62 (159) (14.4)

TEAM #3 Black Team
Jersey # of 2 Point FG's 3 Point FG's All FG's Free Throws Rebounds Points

# Games Made Attempts Percent Made Attmpt Percent Made Attmpt Percent Made Attmpt Percent Total Average Fouls Total Average

Gagel, Steve 1 10 8 18 0.444 0 0 - 8 18 0.444 0 2 - 25 2.5 11 16 1.6

Morrison, Tyler 2 11 48 88 0.545 0 2 - 48 90 0.533 12 30 0.400 103 9.4 26 108 9.8

Spurling, Brian 3 11 27 78 0.346 8 39 0.205 35 117 0.299 12 20 0.600 55 5.0 17 90 8.2

Taylor, David 4 8 28 81 0.346 7 35 0.200 35 116 0.302 20 35 0.571 86 10.8 18 97 12.1

Livingston, Mike 5 11 17 47 0.362 31 105 0.295 48 152 0.316 4 12 0.333 69 6.3 20 131 11.9

McGrath, Jim 6 10 3 12 0.250 10 38 0.263 13 50 0.260 1 2 0.500 33 3.3 8 37 3.7

Johnson, Anthony 7 1 1 5 0.200 0 0 - 1 5 0.200 2 4 0.500 4 4.0 0 4 4.0

Hudson, Charlie 8 10 4 10 0.400 0 0 - 4 10 0.400 0 0 - 9 0.9 5 8 0.8

Rabish, Ralph 7 7 26 67 0.388 0 3 - 26 70 0.371 5 13 0.385 47 6.7 14 57 8.1

Team Totals 11 162 406 0.399 56 222 0.252 218 628 0.347 56 118 0.475 431 39.2 119 548 49.8

Opponent Totals 11 187 468 0.400 45 167 0.269 232 635 0.365 69 125 0.552 391 35.5 123 578 52.5

Differential (25) (62) (0.001) 11 55 (0.017) (14) (7) (0.018) (13) (7) (0.077) 40 3.7 (4) (30) (2.7)



Cumulative Season Results Through February 19th Games
TEAM #4 Orange Team

Jersey # of 2 Point FG's 3 Point FG's All FG's Free Throws Rebounds Points

# Games Made Attempts Percent Made Attmpt Percent Made Attmpt Percent Made Attmpt Percent Total Average Fouls Total Average

Kemme, John 1 11 8 19 0.421 1 6 0.167 9 25 0.360 11 20 0.550 33 3.0 24 30 2.7

Dant, Steve 2 10 22 58 0.379 14 35 0.400 36 93 0.387 11 19 0.579 53 5.3 15 97 9.7

Edlin, Gary 3 7 19 45 0.422 20 61 0.328 39 106 0.368 5 7 0.714 53 7.6 14 103 14.7

Dillihay, Baker 4 11 3 16 0.188 3 10 0.300 6 26 0.231 2 4 0.500 44 4.0 9 17 1.5

Holden, Steve 5 11 12 63 0.190 6 20 0.300 18 83 0.217 23 30 0.767 59 5.4 17 65 5.9

Montgomery, Todd 6 11 6 23 0.261 17 51 0.333 23 74 0.311 0 0 - 15 1.4 18 63 5.7

Kolb, Richard 7 10 37 75 0.493 0 3 - 37 78 0.474 8 29 0.276 61 6.1 20 82 8.2

Gorter, Scott 8 8 40 92 0.435 0 5 - 40 97 0.412 21 32 0.656 69 8.6 19 101 12.6

Team Totals 11 147 391 0.376 61 191 0.319 208 582 0.357 81 141 0.574 387 35.2 136 558 50.7

Opponent Totals 11 158 399 0.396 53 196 0.270 211 595 0.355 81 145 0.559 383 34.8 141 556 50.5

Differential (11) (8) (0.020) 8 (5) 0.049 (3) (13) 0.002 0 (4) 0.015 4 0.4 (5) 2 0.2

TEAM #5 Red Team
Jersey # of 2 Point FG's 3 Point FG's All FG's Free Throws Rebounds Points

# Games Made Attempts Percent Made Attmpt Percent Made Attmpt Percent Made Attmpt Percent Total Average Fouls Total Average

Davidson, Rickey 1 9 38 67 0.567 7 25 0.280 45 92 0.489 9 24 0.375 52 5.8 15 106 11.8

Block, Dan 2 8 14 33 0.424 0 0 - 14 33 0.424 5 12 0.417 28 3.5 13 33 4.1

Montgomery, Kent 3 8 15 44 0.341 8 47 0.170 23 91 0.253 9 14 0.643 44 5.5 5 63 7.9

Dudley, Lance 4 11 30 62 0.484 21 66 0.318 51 128 0.398 12 20 0.600 53 4.8 14 135 12.3

Staats, David 5 11 12 37 0.324 8 21 0.381 20 58 0.345 7 12 0.583 36 3.3 4 55 5.0

Dyar, John 6 11 0 21 - 1 10 0.100 1 31 0.032 1 7 0.143 14 1.3 8 4 0.4

Meyer, Kenyon 7 9 33 72 0.458 4 11 0.364 37 83 0.446 8 22 0.364 84 9.3 24 86 9.6

Hamilton, Jeff 8 8 14 32 0.438 2 10 0.200 16 42 0.381 14 31 0.452 52 6.5 18 48 6.0

Team Totals 11 156 368 0.424 51 190 0.268 207 558 0.371 65 142 0.458 363 33.0 101 530 48.2

Opponent Totals 11 131 360 0.364 44 179 0.246 175 539 0.325 48 97 0.495 342 31.1 130 442 40.2

Differential 25 8 0.060 7 11 0.022 32 19 0.046 17 45 (0.037) 21 1.9 (29) 88 8.0

TEAM #6 Blue Team
Jersey # of 2 Point FG's 3 Point FG's All FG's Free Throws Rebounds Points

# Games Made Attempts Percent Made Attmpt Percent Made Attmpt Percent Made Attmpt Percent Total Average Fouls Total Average

Gorter, Paul 1 10 35 72 0.486 8 33 0.242 43 105 0.410 17 38 0.447 66 6.6 11 111 11.1

Story, Chuck 2 10 26 79 0.329 22 82 0.268 48 161 0.298 23 34 0.676 95 9.5 24 141 14.1

Young, Bob 3 11 22 41 0.537 0 0 - 22 41 0.537 10 23 0.435 50 4.5 13 54 4.9

Gorter, Brent 4 12 27 90 0.300 20 59 0.339 47 149 0.315 27 51 0.529 57 4.8 28 141 11.8

Pahler, Jim 5 12 12 35 0.343 1 4 0.250 13 39 0.333 0 5 - 38 3.2 22 27 2.3

Casey, Chuck 6 7 9 23 0.391 0 0 - 9 23 0.391 6 14 0.429 20 2.9 4 24 3.4

Gorter, Tom 7 8 5 16 0.313 2 10 0.200 7 26 0.269 1 5 0.200 9 1.1 13 17 2.1

Bosse, Dan 8 12 4 15 0.267 17 49 0.347 21 64 0.328 4 9 0.444 34 2.8 10 63 5.3

Bergamini, Larry 6 1 2 4 0.500 0 0 - 2 4 0.500 0 0 - 1 1.0 1 4 4.0

Team Totals 12 142 375 0.379 70 237 0.295 212 612 0.346 88 179 0.492 370 30.8 126 582 48.5

Opponent Totals 12 175 407 0.430 50 155 0.323 225 562 0.400 74 125 0.592 389 32.4 157 574 47.8

Differential (33) (32) (0.051) 20 82 (0.028) (13) 50 (0.054) 14 54 (0.100) (19) (1.6) (31) 8 0.7



Cumulative Season Results Through February 19th Games
TEAM #7 Maroon Team

Jersey # of 2 Point FG's 3 Point FG's All FG's Free Throws Rebounds Points

# Games Made Attempts Percent Made Attmpt Percent Made Attmpt Percent Made Attmpt Percent Total Average Fouls Total Average

Blandford, Pat 1 10 11 30 0.367 0 1 - 11 31 0.355 5 9 0.556 30 3.0 16 27 2.7

Thompson, Patrick 2 11 58 106 0.547 14 40 0.350 72 146 0.493 62 80 0.775 76 6.9 22 220 20.0

Shipley, Chuck 3 11 17 36 0.472 7 20 0.350 24 56 0.429 9 20 0.450 45 4.1 15 64 5.8

Doutrick, Chuck 4 12 29 67 0.433 2 6 0.333 31 73 0.425 8 12 0.667 67 5.6 25 72 6.0

Kleier, Sean 5 12 11 29 0.379 22 71 0.310 33 100 0.330 7 11 0.636 39 3.3 8 95 7.9

Steinke, Ned 6 10 5 36 0.139 0 4 - 5 40 0.125 0 0 - 9 0.9 6 10 1.0

Ramsey, Mike 7 11 19 34 0.559 8 27 0.296 27 61 0.443 8 19 0.421 48 4.4 10 70 6.4

Crutcher, James 8 12 34 94 0.362 2 13 0.154 36 107 0.336 23 51 0.451 100 8.3 24 97 8.1

Team Totals 12 184 432 0.426 55 182 0.302 239 614 0.389 122 202 0.604 414 34.5 126 655 54.6

Opponent Totals 12 135 408 0.331 49 195 0.251 184 603 0.305 66 137 0.482 408 34.0 185 483 40.3

Differential 49 24 0.095 6 (13) 0.051 55 11 0.084 56 65 0.122 6 0.5 (59) 172 14.3

TEAM #8 Gold Team
Jersey # of 2 Point FG's 3 Point FG's All FG's Free Throws Rebounds Points

# Games Made Attempts Percent Made Attmpt Percent Made Attmpt Percent Made Attmpt Percent Total Average Fouls Total Average

Gagel, Todd 1 11 10 36 0.278 5 21 0.238 15 57 0.263 4 11 0.364 52 4.7 25 39 3.5

Gruneisen, Joe 2 11 51 153 0.333 0 0 - 51 153 0.333 67 88 0.761 129 11.7 30 169 15.4

Demling, Gary 3 12 19 42 0.452 4 31 0.129 23 73 0.315 6 9 0.667 51 4.3 14 56 4.7

Gorter, Rick 4 11 5 26 0.192 0 0 - 5 26 0.192 1 4 0.250 11 1.0 8 11 1.0

Wheatley, Frank 5 11 21 45 0.467 0 0 - 21 45 0.467 2 5 0.400 52 4.7 13 44 4.0

Blair, Richard 6 9 13 29 0.448 1 5 0.200 14 34 0.412 3 7 0.429 19 2.1 12 32 3.6

Lynn, Will 7 10 30 56 0.536 15 49 0.306 45 105 0.429 18 18 1.000 52 5.2 16 123 12.3

Gentner, Richard 8 9 18 53 0.340 20 68 0.294 38 121 0.314 13 31 0.419 76 8.4 23 109 12.1

Hildreth, Bryan 20 1 3 5 0.600 0 0 - 3 5 0.600 2 2 1.000 3 3.0 2 8 8.0

Team Totals 12 170 445 0.382 45 174 0.259 215 619 0.347 116 175 0.663 445 37.1 143 591 49.3

Opponent Totals 12 166 431 0.385 64 217 0.295 230 648 0.355 89 151 0.589 384 32.0 149 613 51.1

Differential 4 14 (0.003) (19) (43) (0.036) (15) (29) (0.008) 27 24 0.074 61 5.1 (6) (22) (1.8)

TEAM #9 Purple Team
Jersey # of 2 Point FG's 3 Point FG's All FG's Free Throws Rebounds Points

# Games Made Attempts Percent Made Attmpt Percent Made Attmpt Percent Made Attmpt Percent Total Average Fouls Total Average

Blandford, Larry 1 11 39 99 0.394 4 14 0.286 43 113 0.381 12 22 0.545 61 5.5 36 102 9.3

Decanini, Paul 2 10 1 3 0.333 5 22 0.227 6 25 0.240 0 0 - 14 1.4 11 17 1.7

Gruneisen, Mike 3 11 26 81 0.321 16 56 0.286 42 137 0.307 17 25 0.680 74 6.7 24 117 10.6

Kempf, Tom 4 10 2 14 0.143 1 3 0.333 3 17 0.176 0 2 - 11 1.1 15 7 0.7

Heller, Andy 5 10 10 32 0.313 15 54 0.278 25 86 0.291 9 13 0.692 46 4.6 26 74 7.4

Scharfenberger, John 6 10 37 109 0.339 0 4 - 37 113 0.327 13 20 0.650 52 5.2 19 87 8.7

Spencer, Mike 7 6 10 31 0.323 0 2 - 10 33 0.303 0 0 - 22 3.7 8 20 3.3

Cole, Scott 8 11 6 21 0.286 7 35 0.200 13 56 0.232 3 5 0.600 40 3.6 17 36 3.3

Flynn, Aron 5 1 2 9 0.222 0 3 - 2 12 0.167 0 1 - 1 1.0 4 4 4.0

Team Totals 11 133 399 0.333 48 193 0.249 181 592 0.306 54 88 0.614 321 29.2 160 464 42.2

Opponent Totals 11 177 407 0.435 34 126 0.270 211 533 0.396 116 201 0.577 420 38.2 99 572 52.0

Differential (44) (8) (0.102) 14 67 (0.021) (30) 59 (0.090) (62) (113) 0.037 (99) (9.0) 61 (108) (9.8)


